CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 15, 2016

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Approval of First Amendment to Standard Contract between County of Solano and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Economic Development

<u>Background:</u> Solano County's Health and Social Services Department contracted with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Economic Development Department to provide training to group home providers and foster family agencies serving Solano County for the 2015-16 fiscal year. The County has made some revisions to that contract and has issued an amendment reflecting those changes.

No changes have been made to the contract amount (to remain at \$752,055). The amendment includes corrected language in the Exhibit B, which addresses payment provisions. The new language clarifies the role of both parties, specifically removing any reference to Chabot-Las Positas Community College District serving as anything other than a vendor of services.

The Board approved the original County of Solano Contract No. H&SS CWS 00591-16, on June 16, 2015, Board item 7.6.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed First Amendment to Standard Contract between County of Solano and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Economic Development for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the amendment on behalf of the District.

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED